58
Internet: www.schaevitz.com North America Tel: 800/745-8008
Document Fax Back: 916/431-6541 Europe Tel: (01753) 537622
DC-SE Series
General Purpose LVDT
Features
❏ CE certified
❏ Operates from single-ended, unregulated

Monolithic chip circuitry
DC-Operated
How to Order
Specify the DC-SE Model followed by the desired option
number(s) added together.
100 DC-SE
250 DC-SE
500 DC-SE
1000 DC-SE
2000 DC-SE
4000 DC-SE
6000 DC-SE
DC-SE Model Options
Dimensions     in (mm)
Number Description
006 Metric Thread Core
010 Guided Core
020 Small Diameter, Low Mass Core1
200 Captive Core
1 Consult factory for mass, dimensions and thread size.
Ordering Example:
Model Number 250 DC-SE-200 is an DC-SE Series
LVDT with a 0.250” range with the captive core option
(200).
New Captive Core Option!
The DC-SE features a captive core design that greatly simplifies installation. The design utilizes a
core rod and bearing assembly that is captured and guided within the LVDT providing low
friction travel throughout the stroke length. The assembly incorporates two Delrin bearings on the
core rod traveling through the stainless steel boreliner. A bronze bearing on the front end utilizes a
self-aligning feature to accommodate lateral LVDT movement during operation. The core rod
and bearing assembly are field replaceable. See page 71 for specifications.
A
C
P
B
0.238 ±0.005
(6.1 ±0.13)
Diameter
±0.030
(±0.75)
±0.030
(±0.75)
Ø 0.750
(19.0
0.010
0.25)
+-
+-
Ø 0.187 ±0.005
(4.75 ±0.127)
#4  - 40UNC - 2B (M3 x.5-6H)
x 0.38 (9.5) Min. Depth Both Ends
Cable w/4 leads 28ET
Awg. 90% braided shield.
Polyurethane jacket
39" (1 m) long
Nominal Center Position
of Core at Null
PWR IN
SIG OUT
SIG COM
PWR COM
SHIELD
Regulator
Demodulator
Buffer
DC Amp�
& Filter
AC�
Gain
1V�
Ref
LVDTOscillator
Power�
Supply
Readout�
1V–6V
Note: SIG COM cannot be�
tied PWR COM or paralleled�
with other DC-SE SIG COM
DC-SE�
LVDT
PWR�
IN
RED
1 m
WHITE
GREEN